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National Contact Persons

Austria: FFG
Birgit Tauber, birgit.tauber@ffg.at; +43 5 7755 1305
Barbara Braun, barbara.braun@ffg.at; +43 5 7755 1209

Flanders (Belgium): IWT
Kizezi Kanobana, KIKA@iwt.be; +32 2 432 4211

Wallonia (Belgium): DGOEER
Nicolas Delsaux, nicolas.delsaux@spw.wallonie.be; +32 473 556 174

Finland: Tekes
Raimo Pakkanen, raimo.pakkanen@tekes.fi; +358 295 055 829
or +358 50 557 7829

Alsace (France): Alsace Region
Christoph Sagnier, christoph.sagnier@region-alsace.eu; +33 3 88 156682

Germany: FZJ
Tatiana Gruender, t.gruender@fz-juelich.de; +49 2461 61 96432

Italy: MSE
Valentina Milazzo, valentina.milazzo@mise.gov.it; +39 06 54 92 79 28
Vanda Ridolfi, vanda.ridolfi@mise.gov.it; +39 06 54 92 77 28

Russia: FASIE
Olga Levchenko, levchenko@fasie.ru; +7 495 231 3851

ETB Office:
Tatiana Gruender, t.gruender@fz-juelich.de; +49 2461 61 96432

EuroTransBio

11t Call for Proposals

EUROpean program for TRANS-
national R&D&l cooperations

of SMEs in the field of
BlOtechnology



EuroTransBio

EuroTransBio (ETB), is an initiative of govern-
mental R&D&l funding bodies in Austria,
Flanders and Wallonia (Belgium), Finland,
Alsace (France), Germany, Italy, and Russia.

EuroTransBio’s goal is to establish cross-border
partnerships between SMEs and their strategic
partners, improve and accelerate technology trans-
fer, and strengthen European efforts to achieve
sustainable industrial development in the field of
biotechnology.

EuroTransBio launches common calls for indus-
try-driven trans-national R&D&I projects to create
an integrated funding program for biotech SMEs.
Since 2006 ten joint calls have been implement-
ed, with 157 projects funded for a total value of
263.5 Mio €. ETB has established as the
international initiative for funding R&D&l projects of
European SMEs and will continue to launch annual
calls for proposals.

EuroTransBio 11t Call

The 11t joint call for trans-national projects of
the EuroTransBio initiative will open on

The deadline for submitting proposals
is

Funding will be offered to innovative industrial
R&D&I and applied research projects

in all fields of biotechnology:

health, agro-food, industrial, environmental, and
marine biotech.

Consortia consisting of at least two companies
from two different participating countries and
coordinated by a SME can apply for funding.

SMEs from outside the ETB consortium (e.g.
US companies) are welcome to participate in
projects (at their own costs).

Each applicant should contact his/her
national funding agency before submitting
the proposal.
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EuroTransBio 11t Call

Call opening

Project Building
Applicants should
contact National
Agency

ETB Partnering site
open

Electronic Submission
of Proposals
to ETB Office

Eligibility Check

International
Technological and
Economic Evaluation

ETB Recommen-
dation for Funding

National Funding
Decision

Project Start

October, 1%, 2015

October 2015 to
January 2016

September 2015 to
January 2016
Deadline:

March 2016

April to May 2016

June 2016

From July 2016

From August /
September 2016





